National Show Ski Association (NSSA)
Compiled Scores- Division #1

Tournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1

Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

Dock and Equipment Personnel
Five Seasons

Twin Cities River Rats

Aberdeen Aqua Addicts

Midwest Ski Otters

Waterhawks

Hartwick Huskys

Little Crow

Showmanship
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Twin Cities River Rats
Hartwick Huskys
Waterhawks
Midwest Ski Otters
Five Seasons
Little Crow

Overall Show
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Twin Cities River Rats
Hartwick Huskys
Five Seasons
Midwest Ski Otters
Waterhawks
Little Crow

Ballet
Midwest Ski Otters
Twin Cities River Rats
Little Crow
Five Seasons
Waterhawks
Hartwick Huskys
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts

Jump
Midwest Ski Otters
Hartwick Huskys
Five Seasons
Waterhawks
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Little Crow
Twin Cities River Rats

45
44
39
38
38
37
33

470
463
437
431
429
404
380

979
977
907
902
895
895
878

191
178
127
123
115
96

88

148
130
80
72
55
53
47

Pick-Up Boat Crews

Hartwick Huskys

Twin Cities River Rats
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Midwest Ski Otters
Five Seasons

Little Crow
Waterhawks

Sound Crew Total
Twin Cities River Rats
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Waterhawks
Hartwick Huskys
Little Crow
Midwest Ski Otters
Five Seasons

Grand Total
Midwest Ski Otters
Twin Cities River Rats
Five Seasons
Hartwick Huskys

Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Waterhawks
Little Crow

Barefoot

Midwest Ski Otters
Five Seasons
Waterhawks

Little Crow

Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Hartwick Huskys

Twin Cities River Rats

144
131
129
123
122
118
104

507
475
451
443
435
380
362

1270.3
1211.57
1179.93
1017.4
1016.07
1002.63
980

215
147
110
110
104
69

44

Tow Boat Driving
Twin Cities River Rats
Midwest Ski Otters
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Five Seasons
Little Crow
Hartwick Huskys
Waterhawks

Production

Twin Cities River Rats
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Hartwick Huskys

Little Crow

Five Seasons

Midwest Ski Otters
Waterhawks

High Individual Club Act
Midwest Ski Otters
Little Crow
Twin Cities River Rats
Hartwick Huskys
Five Seasons
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Waterhawks

Pyramid
Twin Cities River Rats
Hartwick Huskys
Five Seasons
Midwest Ski Otters
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts
Waterhawks
Little Crow

338
330
320
314
309
301
271

518
480
473
467
437
426
417

215
188
185
179
157
116
115

185
179
157
131
107
103
83



National Show Ski Association (NSSA)
Compiled Scores- Division #2

Tournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1 Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025
Dock and Equipment Personnel Pick-Up Boat Crews Tow Boat Driving
Catfish Bay 44 Ski Dox 120  Catfish Bay 316
Ski Dox 37 Catfish Bay 99 Ski Dox 280
Shockwaves 25 Bayside Skiers 98 Shockwaves 243
Bayside Skiers 18 Shockwaves 89 Bayside Skiers 229
Showmanship Sound Crew Total Production
Catfish Bay 405  SkiDox 391 Catfish Bay 390
Ski Dox 390 Catfish Bay 375  SkiDox 382
Shockwaves 345  Shockwaves 290  Shockwaves 310
Bayside Skiers 250 Bayside Skiers 236  Bayside Skiers 243
Overall Show Grand Total High Individual Club Act
Ski Dox 888  Ski Dox 1152.27  Catfish Bay 258
Catfish Bay 831 Catfish Bay 1131.67  Ski Dox 162
Shockwaves 720 Shockwaves 866.75 Shockwaves 139
Bayside Skiers 552  Bayside Skiers 689.83 Bayside Skiers 110
Ballet Barefoot Pyramid
Shockwaves 139 Bayside Skiers 80 Catfish Bay 155
Catfish Bay 123  Shockwaves 66 Bayside Skiers 110
Ski Dox 116 Ski Dox 64 Shockwaves 106
Bayside Skiers 79 Ski Dox 78
Jump
Catfish Bay 258
Ski Dox 148

Shockwaves 52



National Show Ski Association (NSSA)
Compiled Scores- Division #1

Announcers Sheet
lfournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1 Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

Individual Awards

High Scoring Act Midwest Ski Otters 215
Ballet Midwest Ski Otters 191
Barefoot Midwest Ski Otters 215
Pyramid Twin Cities River Rats 185
Jump Midwest Ski Otters 148

Dock & Equipment Five Seasons 45
Pick-Up Boat Hartwick Huskys 144
Tow Boat Twin Cities River Rats 338
Sound Crew Twin Cities River Rats 507
Showmanship Aberdeen Aqua Addicts 470
Production Twin Cities River Rats 518

Outstanding Awards
Most Valuable Male Austin Waldstat (Ski Dox)

Most Valuable Female Tracey Deutmeyer (Harwick Husky)

Outstanding Award #1 Bayside Ski Team - For Tournament Move

Outstanding Award #2

Outstanding Award #3

Outstanding Award #4

:rmea%ﬁm Awards T
eam Score

7 Little Crow 980

6 Waterhawks 1002.63

5 Aberdeen Aqua Addicts 1016.07

4 Hartwick Huskys 1017.4

3 Five Seasons 1179.93

2 Twin Cities River Rats 1211.57
7128/2025, 10:48 AM 1

-
National Show Ski Association (NSSA)
Compiled Scores- Division #1

Announcers Sheet
lfournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1 Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

1 Midwest Ski Otters 1270.3



National Show Ski Association (NSSA)
Compiled Scores- Division #2
Announcers Sheet

Ffournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1 Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

Individual Awards

High Scoring Act Catfish Bay 258
Ballet Shockwaves 139
Barefoot Bayside Skiers 80
Pyramid Catfish Bay 155
Jump Catfish Bay 258

Dock & Equipment Catfish Bay 44
Pick-Up Boat Ski Dox 120
Tow Boat Catfish Bay 316
Sound Crew Ski Dox 391
Showmanship Catfish Bay 405
Production Catfish Bay 390

Outstanding Awards

Most Valuable Male

Most Valuable Female

Outstanding Award #1

Outstanding Award #2

Outstanding Award #3

QOutstanding Award #4

Team Score

Tﬁam Awards
4 Bayside Skiers 689.83

Shockwaves 866.75

3
2 Catfish Bay 1131.67
1 Ski Dox 1152.27
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