

National Show Ski Association (NSSA)

Compiled Scores- Division #1

Tournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1

Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

Dock and Equipment Personnel

Five Seasons	45
Twin Cities River Rats	44
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	39
Midwest Ski Otters	38
Waterhawks	38
Hartwick Huskys	37
Little Crow	33

Pick-Up Boat Crews

Hartwick Huskys	144
Twin Cities River Rats	131
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	129
Midwest Ski Otters	123
Five Seasons	122
Little Crow	118
Waterhawks	104

Tow Boat Driving

Twin Cities River Rats	338
Midwest Ski Otters	330
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	320
Five Seasons	314
Little Crow	309
Hartwick Huskys	301
Waterhawks	271

Showmanship

Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	470
Twin Cities River Rats	463
Hartwick Huskys	437
Waterhawks	431
Midwest Ski Otters	429
Five Seasons	404
Little Crow	380

Sound Crew Total

Twin Cities River Rats	507
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	475
Waterhawks	451
Hartwick Huskys	443
Little Crow	435
Midwest Ski Otters	380
Five Seasons	362

Production

Twin Cities River Rats	518
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	480
Hartwick Huskys	473
Little Crow	467
Five Seasons	437
Midwest Ski Otters	426
Waterhawks	417

Overall Show

Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	979
Twin Cities River Rats	977
Hartwick Huskys	907
Five Seasons	902
Midwest Ski Otters	895
Waterhawks	895
Little Crow	878

Grand Total

Midwest Ski Otters	1270.3
Twin Cities River Rats	1211.57
Five Seasons	1179.93
Hartwick Huskys	1017.4
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	1016.07
Waterhawks	1002.63
Little Crow	980

High Individual Club Act

Midwest Ski Otters	215
Little Crow	188
Twin Cities River Rats	185
Hartwick Huskys	179
Five Seasons	157
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	116
Waterhawks	115

Ballet

Midwest Ski Otters	191
Twin Cities River Rats	178
Little Crow	127
Five Seasons	123
Waterhawks	115
Hartwick Huskys	96
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	88

Barefoot

Midwest Ski Otters	215
Five Seasons	147
Waterhawks	110
Little Crow	110
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	104
Hartwick Huskys	69
Twin Cities River Rats	44

Pyramid

Twin Cities River Rats	185
Hartwick Huskys	179
Five Seasons	157
Midwest Ski Otters	131
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	107
Waterhawks	103
Little Crow	83

Jump

Midwest Ski Otters	148
Hartwick Huskys	130
Five Seasons	80
Waterhawks	72
Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	55
Little Crow	53
Twin Cities River Rats	47

National Show Ski Association (NSSA)

Compiled Scores- Division #2

Tournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1

Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

Dock and Equipment Personnel

Catfish Bay	44
Ski Dox	37
Shockwaves	25
Bayside Skiers	18

Pick-Up Boat Crews

Ski Dox	120
Catfish Bay	99
Bayside Skiers	98
Shockwaves	89

Tow Boat Driving

Catfish Bay	316
Ski Dox	280
Shockwaves	243
Bayside Skiers	229

Showmanship

Catfish Bay	405
Ski Dox	390
Shockwaves	345
Bayside Skiers	250

Sound Crew Total

Ski Dox	391
Catfish Bay	375
Shockwaves	290
Bayside Skiers	236

Production

Catfish Bay	390
Ski Dox	382
Shockwaves	310
Bayside Skiers	243

Overall Show

Ski Dox	888
Catfish Bay	831
Shockwaves	720
Bayside Skiers	552

Grand Total

Ski Dox	1152.27
Catfish Bay	1131.67
Shockwaves	866.75
Bayside Skiers	689.83

High Individual Club Act

Catfish Bay	258
Ski Dox	162
Shockwaves	139
Bayside Skiers	110

Ballet

Shockwaves	139
Catfish Bay	123
Ski Dox	116
Bayside Skiers	79

Barefoot

Bayside Skiers	80
Shockwaves	66
Ski Dox	64

Pyramid

Catfish Bay	155
Bayside Skiers	110
Shockwaves	106
Ski Dox	78

Jump

Catfish Bay	258
Ski Dox	148
Shockwaves	52

National Show Ski Association (NSSA)

Compiled Scores- Division #1

Announcers Sheet

Tournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1

Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

Individual Awards

High Scoring Act	Midwest Ski Otters	215
Ballet	Midwest Ski Otters	191
Barefoot	Midwest Ski Otters	215
Pyramid	Twin Cities River Rats	185
Jump	Midwest Ski Otters	148

Dock & Equipment	Five Seasons	45
Pick-Up Boat	Hartwick Huskys	144
Tow Boat	Twin Cities River Rats	338
Sound Crew	Twin Cities River Rats	507
Showmanship	Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	470
Production	Twin Cities River Rats	518

Outstanding Awards

Most Valuable Male	Austin Waldstat (Ski Dox)
Most Valuable Female	Tracey Deutmeyer (Harwick Husky)
Outstanding Award #1	Bayside Ski Team - For Tournament Move
Outstanding Award #2	
Outstanding Award #3	
Outstanding Award #4	

Team Awards

Place	Team	Score
7	Little Crow	980
6	Waterhawks	1002.63
5	Aberdeen Aqua Addicts	1016.07
4	Hartwick Huskys	1017.4
3	Five Seasons	1179.93
2	Twin Cities River Rats	1211.57

7/28/2025, 10:48 AM

1

National Show Ski Association (NSSA)

Compiled Scores- Division #1

Announcers Sheet

Tournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1

Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

1

Midwest Ski Otters

1270.3

National Show Ski Association (NSSA)

Compiled Scores- Division #2

Announcers Sheet

Tournament: Midwest Regional Tournament - Division 1

Date: 07/25/2025 - 07/27/2025

Individual Awards

High Scoring Act	Catfish Bay	258
Ballet	Shockwaves	139
Barefoot	Bayside Skiers	80
Pyramid	Catfish Bay	155
Jump	Catfish Bay	258
Dock & Equipment	Catfish Bay	44
Pick-Up Boat	Ski Dox	120
Tow Boat	Catfish Bay	316
Sound Crew	Ski Dox	391
Showmanship	Catfish Bay	405
Production	Catfish Bay	390

Outstanding Awards

Most Valuable Male
Most Valuable Female
Outstanding Award #1
Outstanding Award #2
Outstanding Award #3
Outstanding Award #4

Team Awards

Place	Team	Score
4	Bayside Skiers	689.83
3	Shockwaves	866.75
2	Catfish Bay	1131.67
1	Ski Dox	1152.27